
1̂6 Service Notice Fa- Case: 15-1594-AU-COI 

CASE NUMBER: 

CASE DESCRIPTION: 

15-1594-AU-COI 
COMMISSION ORDERED INVESTIGATION OF SUBMETERING IN THE 
STATE OF OHIO 

DATE OF SERVICE: 12/7/2016 

DOCUMENT SIGNED DEC/0 7 2018 
ON: 

Sign Here: dA 

PARTY OF RECORD 

none 

ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY 

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms. 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 W. Broad St., 18th Fl. 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us 

none 

none 

none 

none 

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, PO. Box 1008 

Columbus,OH 43216-1008 
Phone:614-464-5407 
Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com 

*Leach-Payne, Vicki L. Ms. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 E. State St, 17th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-719-2847 
Fax:614-469-4653 
Email:vleach-payne@mwncmh.com 

STONER, SARAH 
ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC 
213 MARKET STREET, 8TH FLOOR 

HARRISBURG,PA 17101 

*Dismukes, Scott R. Mr. 
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Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
600 Grant Street, 44th Floor 

Pittsburgh,PA 15219 
Phone:412-566-1998 
Fax:412-566-6099 
Email:sdismukes@eckertseamans.com 

none *WHITT,MARKA 
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP 
THE KEYBANK BLDG 

88 E BROAD ST STE 1590 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)224-3411 
Email:WHITT@WHITT-STURTEVANTCOM 

none *Glover, Rebekah J. Ms. 
Whitt Sturtevant 
88 E. Broad St 
Suite 1590 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:937-417-3683 
Email: glover@whitt-sturtevant. com 

none *Blazer, Gretchen J 
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP 

41 South Hight Street 
Suites 2800-3200 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-227-2030 
Fax:614-227-2100 
Email:gblazer@porterwright.com 

none *Mooney, Colleen L 
OPAE 
PO Box 12451 

Columbus,OH 43212-2451 
Phone:614-488-5739 
Email:cmooney@ohiopartners.org 

none *Endris, Robert M. Mr. 
FirstEnergy Corp. 
76 S. Main St. 

Akron,OH 44308 

Phone:330-384-5728 
fi le:///C :/disReports/15-1594ServiceNotice.htm I 2/6 

mailto:sdismukes@eckertseamans.com
mailto:gblazer@porterwright.com
mailto:cmooney@ohiopartners.org
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Fax:330-384-3875 
Email:rendris@firstenergycorp.com 

none *Spinosi, Jennifer L. Ms. 
Direct Energy 
21 E. State St 
19th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)220-4369 
Email:jennifer.spinosi@directenergy.com 

none 

none 

*Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 

Columbus,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:(614)227-4821 
Fax:(614)227-2390 
Email:torahood@bricker.com 

'̂  CLEARFIELD, DANIEL 
ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC 
213 MARKET STREET 8TH FLOOR 

HARRISBURG,PA 17101 

none *Williams, Jamie Ms. 
Ohio Consumers' Coimsel 
l o w . Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9547 
Emaihjamie. wiUiams@occ.ohio.gov 

none *Corbett, Maryellen K. Ms. 
Calfee, Halter & Griswold 
1200 Huntington Center 
41 South High Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-621-7754 
Fax:614-621-0010 
Email: mcorbett@calfee. com 

none '^MCKENZIE, MATTHEW S 
OHIO POWER COMPANY 
1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA 
29TH FLOOR 
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COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-716-1608 
Fax:614-716-2950 
Email:MSMCKENZIE@AEPCOM 

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street 
280 Plaza Suite 1300 
Columbus ,0H 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com 

none ^ ETTER, TERRY 
OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 
l o w BROAD STREET 
SUITE 1800 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

none *Treadway, Katie Johnson Ms. 
One Energy Enterprises LLC 
PO. Box 894 

FindIay,OH 45839 
Phone:419-905-5821 
Email:kjohnson@oneenergyllc.com 

none *Coffey, Sandra 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)728-2516 
Fax:(614)728-8373 
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Hunter, Donielle M Ms. 
PUCO 
180 East Broad Street 
llth Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-644-5954 
Fax:614-466-0313 
Email:Donielle.Hunter@puc.state.oh.us 
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*Nourse, Steven T Mr. 
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)716-1608 
Fax:(614)716-2950 
Email:stnourse@aep.com 

none *Griffin, Randall V Mr. 
The Dayton Power and Light Company 
1065 Woodman Drive 

Dayton,OH 45432 

Phone:937-259-7221 
Fax:937-259-7813 
Email :randall .griffm@aes .com 

none *Smalz, Michael R. Mr. 
Ohio Poverty Law Center 
555 Buttles Avenue 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-824-2502 
Fax:614-221-7625 
Email:msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org 

none *Darr, Frank P Mr. 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 E. State Street 
17th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-719-2855 
Fax:614-469-4653 
Email:fdarr@m wncmh.com 

PARTY OF RECORD 

^OHIO POWER COMPANY 

1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 29TH FLOOR 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

PARTY OF RECORD 

NONE 
ATTORNEY 
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